2018-19

Prior year resources available
Revenues and fransfers
Expenditures

Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances 2

Reserves for Economic Uncertainties
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties 3

Budget Stabilization Account/Rainy Day Fund

Safety Net Reserve Fund

2019-20

Prior year resources available
Revenues and fransfers
Expenditures

Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances %

Reserves for Economic Uncertainties
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties®

Budget Stabilization Account/Rainy Day Fund

Safety Net Reserve Fund

2020-21

Prior year resources available
Revenues and fransfers
Expenditures

Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances 2

Reserves for Economic Uncertainties
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties 3

Budget Stabilization Account/Rainy Day Fund

Safety Net Reserve Fund

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding.

SCHEDULE 1 AT 2020 BUDGET ACT

GENERAL BUDGET SUMMARY"/

(In Thousands)

Reference
fo Selected Bond Fund
Schedule General Fund Special Funds Expenditures Expenditure Totals

10 $11,607,329 $31,214,565

8 140,059,625 61,694,675
9 140,386,987 57,152,073 $5,703,903 $203,242,963

10 $11,279,967 $35,757,167

3,175,060 -

- 35,757,167

8,104,907 -

13,996,422 -

900,000 -

10 $11,279,967 $35,757,167

8 137,624,980 59,793,235
9 146,932,850 57,873,874 $7,187,282 $211,994,006

10 $1,972,097 $37,676,528

3,175,060 -

- 37,676,528

-1,202,963 -

16,116,422 -

900,000 -

10 $1,972,097 $37.676,528

8 137,718,820 44,559,073
9 133,899,972 62,114,969 $6,058,652 $202,073,593

10 $5,790,945 $20,120,632

3,175,060 -

- 20,120,632

2,615,885 -

8,310,422 -

450,000 -

1/ The General Budget Summary includes the revenues and expenditures of all the state funds that reflect the cost of state government and selected bond fund expenditures. The

transactions involving other non-governmental cost funds are excluded.

2/ The Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances represents an amount which will be expended in the future for state obligations for which goods and services have not been
received at the end of the fiscal year. This reserve treatment is consistent with the accounting methodology prescribed by Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP)

and Government Code Sections 13306 and 13307.

3/ The Special Funds for Economic Uncertainties and the Reserves for Economic Uncertainties are reserve accounts for the General and special funds as provided by Section 5 of

Article XlII B of the California Constitution.

June 2020



	Summary Schedule 1 General Budg

