## SCHEDULE 1 AT 2020 BUDGET ACT GENERAL BUDGET SUMMARY<sup>1/</sup>

	Reference	(In Thousands)			
	to Schedule	General Fund	Special Funds	Selected Bond Fund Expenditures	Expenditure Totals
2018-19					
Prior year resources available	10	\$11,607,329	\$31,214,565		
Revenues and transfers	8	140,059,625	61,694,675	<b>*</b> 5 700 000	<b>*</b> 000 0.40 0.40
Expenditures Fund Balance	9 10	140,386,987 \$11,279,967	57,152,073 \$35,757,167	\$5,703,903	\$203,242,963
rona balance	10	ŞTT,277,707	200,707,107		
Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances <sup>2/</sup>		3,175,060			
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties <sup>3/</sup>			35,757,167		
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties $^{3/}$		8,104,907			
Budget Stabilization Account/Rainy Day Fund		13,996,422			
Safety Net Reserve Fund		900,000			
2019-20					
Prior year resources available	10	\$11,279,967	\$35,757,167		
Revenues and transfers	8	137,624,980	59,793,235		
Expenditures	9	146,932,850	57,873,874	\$7,187,282	\$211,994,006
Fund Balance	10	\$1,972,097	\$37,676,528		
Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances <sup>2/</sup>		3,175,060			
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties <sup>3/</sup>			37,676,528		
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties <sup>3/</sup>		-1,202,963			
Budget Stabilization Account/Rainy Day Fund		16,116,422			
Safety Net Reserve Fund		900,000			
2020-21					
Prior year resources available	10	\$1,972,097	\$37,676,528		
Revenues and transfers	8	137,718,820	44,559,073		
Expenditures	9	133,899,972	62,114,969	\$6,058,652	\$202,073,593
Fund Balance	10	\$5,790,945	\$20,120,632		
Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances <sup>2/</sup>		3,175,060			
Reserves for Economic Uncertainties <sup>3/</sup>			20,120,632		
Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties <sup>3/</sup>		2,615,885			
Budget Stabilization Account/Rainy Day Fund		8,310,422			
Safety Net Reserve Fund		450,000			

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding.

<sup>1/</sup> The General Budget Summary includes the revenues and expenditures of all the state funds that reflect the cost of state government and selected bond fund expenditures. The transactions involving other non-governmental cost funds are excluded.

2/ The Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances represents an amount which will be expended in the future for state obligations for which goods and services have not been received at the end of the fiscal year. This reserve treatment is consistent with the accounting methodology prescribed by Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Government Code Sections 13306 and 13307.

<sup>3/</sup> The Special Funds for Economic Uncertainties and the Reserves for Economic Uncertainties are reserve accounts for the General and special funds as provided by Section 5 of Article XIII B of the California Constitution.